## FIRST REGULAR SESSION

## House Resolution No. 652

## 99TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

INTRODUCED BY REPRESENTATIVE ROWLAND (29).

2224H.02I D. ADAM CRUMBLISS, Chief Clerk

	WHEREAS, each year the Missouri General Assembly puts on display a composite
2	photo comprised of each member of the House of Representatives and the Senate; and
3	
4	WHEREAS, each member of the House of Representatives represents approximately
5	37,000 Missouri residents and each member of the Senate represents approximately 174,000
6 7	Missouri residents; and
8	WHEREAS, every day both chambers review, debate, and vote on items that affect
9	future generations, including the state budget and legislation relating to schools, health care, job
10	creation and many other important topics; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, each member of the General Assembly ran for office for different reasons
13	but all members want to make Missouri the best place for current and future generations:
14	
15	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the members of the House of
16	Representatives of the Ninety-ninth General Assembly, First Regular Session, hereby urge the
17	General Assembly to place photos of children or grandchildren of Representatives and Senators
18	selected by a lottery system in the composite photo each year to remind all members that their
19	actions affect the lives of future generations; and
20	
21	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Clerk of the Missouri House of
22	Representatives be instructed to prepare a properly inscribed copy of this resolution for the
23	Speaker of the House of Representatives, the President Pro Tempore of the Senate, and each
24	member of the General Assembly.

/